
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 63

Senator Brandis asked the following question at the hearing on 26 May 2009:

With regard to AFP staffing figures:

a) provide a breakdown of AFP operational and unsworn staff as at 30 June 2008, and

b) as at 15 April 2009 there was 2857 sworn staff, of these how many were ACT Police?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) At 30 June 2008, there were 4196 operational members in the Australian Federal Police and 2402 unsworn staff. The operational members include both sworn police (2855) and Protective Service Officers (1341). The sworn police include 754 ACT Police.

b) At 15 April 2009, the AFP had 2857 sworn staff, including 748 ACT Police.

